AGENDA GORHAM TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING MARCH 28, 2011

6:30 PM BURLEIGH H LOVEITT COUNCIL CHAMBERS

In accordance with Section 2 of the Rules of Council, a Special Meeting of the Gorham Town Council is hereby called by Chairman Matthew Robinson to be held in the Burleigh H Loveitt Council Chambers at the Gorham Municipal Center, 75 South Street, Monday, March 28, 2011 at 6:30 PM.

Item #7984	Action to consider accepting funds received in a criminal case. (Adm. Spon.)
Proposed Order #7984	Ordered that the Town Council, pursuant to Title 15, M.R.S.A., Section 5824(3) and Section 5826(6) approve a transfer of assets to the Town of Gorham in the criminal case of State of Maine v Kenneth Kularski, on the grounds that the Gorham Police Department made a substantial contribution to this or a related case, and,
	Be it further ORDERED, that the Town Council place these finds in the
Item #7985	Action to go into Executive Session pursuant to Title 1, M.R.S.A., Section 405 (6)(A) to discuss the resignation of the Town Clerk. (Adm. Spon)
Proposed Order #7985	Ordered that the Town Council go into Executive Session pursuant to Title 1, M.R.S.A., Section 405(6)(A) to discuss the resignation of the Town Clerk.
Item #7986	Action to consider appointing an Acting Town Clerk. (Adm. Spon.)
Proposed Order #7986	Ordered that the Town Council appoint as the Acting Town Clerk for the Town of Gorham and,
	Be it further ordered, that the Town Manager is authorize to execute any documents to implement the Town Council's appointment.
Item #7987	Action to consider appointing a Motor Vehicle Municipal Agent for the Town of Gorham. (Adm. Spon.)
Proposed Order #7987	Ordered that the Town Council appoint as the Motor Vehicle Municipal Agent for the Town of Gorham, and,
	Be It Further Ordered, that the Town Manager and Finance Director are authorized to execute any documents necessary to implement the Town Council Appointment.

ADJOURN